

S.C. : 45 of 2024

Order No. 02 dated 08.10.2024

Accused Ramen Burui is produced from JC, he is taken into custody,
Today is fixed for production.

As per resolution dated 18-09-2024 of Kalna Bar Association which is enclosed with a letter dated 19-09-2024 forwarded to this Court, Ld. Members of the Bar preferred to Boycott the regular judicial work on behalf of clients before this Court. However, the date of Boycott is not reflected in the said letter or resolution.

Ld. Members of the Bar have not appeared before this Court.

Ld. PP in charge is not present.

Accused Ramen Burui is to be produced before this Court on **05-12-2024** and to date for appointment of Ld. PP in charge.

Dict. & corr.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna

