

S C 45 of 2024

Order no. 7 dtd 28.02.2025

Accused Ramen Burui is produced from J/C before the Court.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Received a correspondence being no. 136(2)/25/PP/BWN dtd. 20.01.25 from Ld. PP, Purba Bardhaman for appointment of Mr. Sidhartha Sankar Mondal as Ld. PP I/C.

Heard the submission.

To 26.03.2025 for production of accused Ramen Burui and charge.
D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge, kalna