

SC - 45 of 2024

Order No. 09 dated 16-05-2025

Today is fixed for production of accused Ramen Burui and framing of charge.

Ld. PP in charge Sri Siddhartha Sankar Mondal is present in person, files hazira and informs that he is ready to frame charge for this day.

Accused Ramen Burui is produced from JC and informs this Court that he has no advocate to defend himself.

In the circumstances framing of charge cannot be done.

Ld. Chairperson, SDLSC, Kalna is requested to appoint appropriate defence counsel to defend the accused Ramen Burui, against whom charge sheet is submitted u/s 302 IPC and Ld. ACJM, Kalna had taken cognizance, committed the record before this Court and thereby this Court also taken cognizance on 05-10-2024.

To 19-06-2025 for framing of charge, production of accused from JC and in the mean time appointment of Ld. Defence counsel.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. Chairperson, SDLSC, Kalna for information and appropriate action.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

No.

Dated : 16-05-2025

Copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. Chairperson, SDLSC, Kalna for information and appropriate action.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

SC Special - 05 of 2025

Order No. 10 dated 01-03-2025

Correspondence is made with the Nodal Officer, Kalna as per above order vide letter No. 170 dated 01-03-2025.

A copy of this correspondence be kept with the record.

It is informed from the establishment of Nodal Officer, Kalna that the present case is registered as **S C Special 05 of 2025**.

Fix 16-05-2025 for framing of charge and appearance of accused before this Court in connection with SC Special 05 of 2025.

Dict. & corr.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.