

S C No. 45 of 2024

Order no. 02 dtd 17.07.2025

Accused Ramen Barui is produced before the Court from J/C .

Ld. Defence Counsel is present. Ld. PP I/C is present along with a witness namely Radharani Sarkar.

Witness Radharani Sarkar is examined in chief as PW-1. Her signature on the Written complaint which is marked as Exhibit-1(a).

Her signature on the statement recorded u/s 164 of CrPC which is marked as Exhibit - 2(a).

On behalf of accused an adjournment petition along with a petition u/s 231(2) of CrPC is filed on the ground stated therein.

On the basis of the prayer of Ld. Defence Counsel, cross examination of PW-1 is adjourned. The case is adjourned today.

To 04.08.2025 for production of accused Ramen Barui and hearing of petition u/s 231(2) of CrPC.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge, kalna