

S C No. 45 of 2024

Order no. 05 dtd 27.10.2025

Accused Ramen Barui is produced before the Court from J/C .

Ld. Defence Counsel is present. Ld. PP I/C is present along with three witnesses.

On behalf of accused a petition is filed seeking adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides submissions. Considered. The case is adjourned today.

Witnesses are returned without examination.

Court is lying vacant. A. Ray, ASJ, FTC, Kalna is in-charge.

To 13.01.2026 for production of accused Ramen Barui and evidence.

Prosecution to take effective step.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, kalna I/C

Addl. Sessions Judge, kalna I/C