

Sessions Case No. : 45 of 2024

Order No.06 dated 13-01-2026

Accused Ramen Burui is produced before the court from JC.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present. Ld. PP I/C is present along with witness.

PW-1 namely Radharani Sarkar is present through Vokatnama and she is cross-examined and cross examination is in full and discharged.

To 30.01.2026 for production of the accused Ramen Barui and evidence.
Prosecution to take effective step.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd./-C. Bhattacharya

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kalna. Purba Bardhaman

Sd./-C. Bhattacharya

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kalna Purba Bardhaman