

**Sessions Case No. : 45 of 2024**

**Order No.07 dated 30-01-2026**

Sole accused namely Ramen Burui is produced from JC.

Ld. PP in charge is present with two witnesses.

Witness namely Sandip Sarkar and Sadhan Sarkar are examined as PW-2 and PW-3 respectively, cross examined in full and discharged.

Signatures of PW-2 on the statement recorded u/s 164 Cr.PC are marked as Exhibit-P-3/PW-2 and Exhibit-P-3/1/PW-2, signature of PW-3 on the seizure list dtd. 10-05-24 is marked as Exhibit-P-4/PW-3, one pas balish, one gray coloured Samsung Mobile and red coloured Oppo Mobile with black cover are marked as M.O-P-I/PW-3, M.O-P-II/PW-3 and M.O-P-III/PW-3 respectively.

No other witness is present.

To 09-03-2026 for evidence of CSW-2 & 4,

To 10-03-2026 for evidence of CSW-6 & 7,

To 11-03-2026 for evidence of CSW-8 & 9,

Accused person be produced on the dates fixed for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Kalna. Purba Bardhaman

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Kalna Purba Bardhaman