

**Sessions Case No. 45 of 2024**

**Order No. 08, Date : 25.02.2026**

In view of Notification No.956-R(JS) dt.21.02.2026, of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, regarding involvement of the Judiciary in the ongoing Special Intensive Revision (SIR) of Electoral Rolls of WB, regular PO is engaged.

Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC, Kalna is in charge.

**Received a copy of order dt.25.11.2025 of CRM No.(M) 2423 of 2025 from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta wherein Ld. Court has been pleased to pass the following order :**

**“.....Having considered the gravity of the offence, I am of the view that this is not a fit case for granting bail at this stage. As such the prayer for bail of the peititoner is rejected.**

**Ld. Trial court is directed to expedite the examination of the witnesses concerned preferably 10 more witnesses be examined by 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.”**

To date for evidence.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna-I/C

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna -I/C