

-
-
Sessions Case No. 45 of 2024
Sessions Trial No. 35(06) of 2025

Order no.15 dt.20.04.2026

Sole accused Ramen Burui is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present with two witness. Witness Santosh Burui and is cross-examined as P.W.8. His cross-examination is declined and he is discharged.

Witness Hemanta Bag is examined as PW9. The witness is declared as hostile and prosecution is permitted to cross-examine him. His signature on the seizure list dt.28.05.24 and the signature is marked as **Ext.P-5/1/PW9** His cross-examination is declined and he is discharged.

No other witness is present.

To date 21-04-2026 for further evidence and production of the accused person. Prosecution to bring witness on the date fixed.

Dict. & corr.

Spl. Judge (POCSO) Act, Kalna

Spl. Judge (POCSO) Act, Kalna