

Order no. 16 dtd. 21.04.2026

Sole accused namely Ramen Burui is produced before the Court from J/C.

Ld. PP I/C is present . Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

No witness is present.

Heard both sides submissions.

To (22.04.2026) for production of accused namely Ramen Burui and further evidence .

Prosecution to do the needful.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,Kalna

Addl. Sessions Judge,Kalna