

Sessions Case No. 45 of 2024

Order no.17 dt.22.04.2026

Sole accused namely, Ramen Burui is produced from J/C
Ld. PP-in-charge is also present with one witness
Witness Prahlad Sarkar is examined as P.W.10, cross-examined in full and
discharged.

No other witness is present.
To 12.05.2026 for evidence of CSW 11 & 12
To 13.05.2026 for evidence of CSW 14 & 15.
prosecution to take effective steps.

D/C

Judge Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kalna, Purba Bardhamana

Judge Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kalna, Purba Bardhamana